

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(407)406 Project Name: US-89; MP 406.25 - 406.41 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: CACHE VALLEY ELECTRIC COMPANY 1414 SOUTH GUSTIN ROAD SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84104		04/28/2016 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		Page 1 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	75	Hour	10.00	750.00	10.00	750.00	10.00	750.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	44,525.00	44,525.00	60,567.30	60,567.30	
3	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	33,111.00	33,111.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	
4	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,278.00	8,278.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
5	020560005	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	2130	cu yd	25.00	53,250.00	14.95	31,843.50	42.00	89,460.00	
6	020560020	Granular Borrow	2213	Ton	22.00	48,686.00	25.30	55,988.90	30.00	66,390.00	
7	022210150	Remove Concrete Pavement	1410	sq yd	15.00	21,150.00	33.35	47,023.50	26.00	36,660.00	
8	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	375	cu yd	12.00	4,500.00	34.50	12,937.50	28.00	10,500.00	
)									
9	027210010	Untreated Base Course	1182	Ton	28.00	33,096.00	26.45	31,263.90	40.00	47,280.00	
10	027350010	Micro-Surfacing	4609	sq yd	3.00	13,827.00	7.05	32,493.45	7.50	34,567.50	
11	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	1532	Ton	90.00	137,880.00	124.20	190,274.40	94.00	144,008.00	
12	027650060	Pavement Marking Paint	3619	ft	10.00	36,190.00	0.75	2,714.25	0.80	2,895.20	
13	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	12	Each	165.54	1,986.48	232.88	2,794.56	250.00	3,000.00	
		oplastic)									
14	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	58	ft	8.00	464.00	9.22	534.76	10.00	580.00	
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -									
		12 inch)									
15	028420020	Delineator Type II	30	Each	50.00	1,500.00	47.30	1,419.00	55.00	1,650.00	
16	029610030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	2038	sq yd	6.00	12,228.00	5.75	11,718.50	3.50	7,133.00	
		Subtotal				475,507.48		507,670.22		591,441.00	
30 - LANDSCAPING LANDSCAPING AND EROSION CONTROL											
17	015710030	Silt Fence	838	ft	1.60	1,340.80	2.08	1,743.04	4.00	3,352.00	
18	029110010	Wood Fiber Mulch	1	Acre	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,121.25	1,121.25	1,100.00	1,100.00	
19	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	3472	sq yd	0.80	2,777.60	5.75	19,964.00	2.00	6,944.00	
		oil (Plan Quantity)									
20	029220010	Drill Seed	1	Acre	280.00	280.00	408.25	408.25	425.00	425.00	
		Subtotal				5,398.40		23,236.54		11,821.00	
40 - SIGNING HIGHWAY SIGNS											
21	028910075	Sign Type A-2	6	sq ft	75.00	450.00	39.25	235.50	50.00	300.00	
22	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	8	Each	75.00	600.00	54.35	434.80	65.00	520.00	
		eet									
23	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	4	Each	280.00	1,120.00	413.50	1,654.00	500.00	2,000.00	
		to 20 Square Feet									
24	028910290	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equ	1	Each	500.00	500.00	691.50	691.50	800.00	800.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(407)406 Project Name: US-89; MP 406.25 - 406.41 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: CACHE VALLEY ELECTRIC COMPANY 1414 SOUTH GUSTIN ROAD SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84104		04/28/2016 Page 2 of 6 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		al to 20 Square Feet								
25	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	2	Each	310.00	620.00	405.50	811.00	475.00	950.00
26	028910345	Sign Post Base (B6A) for Standard	4	Each	850.00	3,400.00	730.25	2,921.00	850.00	3,400.00
		Pipe Posts								
27	028910370	Sign Post P4	1	Each	200.00	200.00	181.30	181.30	210.00	210.00
28	028910375	Sign Post P5	1	Each	260.00	260.00	241.30	241.30	275.00	275.00
29	028910400	Post S3 X 5.7	6	Each	625.00	3,750.00	354.65	2,127.90	415.00	2,490.00
30	028910405	Post S4 X 9.5	2	Each	650.00	1,300.00	478.00	956.00	575.00	1,150.00
31	028910410	Post S6 X 12.5	2	Each	725.00	1,450.00	753.00	1,506.00	875.00	1,750.00
32	028910445	Post 3 Inch Standard Pipe	2	Each	400.00	800.00	521.50	1,043.00	615.00	1,230.00
33	028910450	Post 4 Inch Standard Pipe	2	Each	700.00	1,400.00	694.00	1,388.00	825.00	1,650.00
34	028910500	Sign Post Base (B7A) for S Sectio	8	Each	700.00	5,600.00	1,045.00	8,360.00	1,200.00	9,600.00
		n Steel Posts S3 x 5.7 and S4 x 9								
		.5								
35	028910502	Sign Post Base (B7B) for S Sectio	2	Each	2,560.00	5,120.00	1,393.55	2,787.10	1,800.00	3,600.00
		n Steel Posts S6 x 12.5, S6 x 17.								
		2, and S8 x 18.4								
36	028910600	Sign Type PW-1	106	sq ft	50.00	5,300.00	45.57	4,830.42	55.00	5,830.00
37	028910730	Sign Type PW-2	90	sq ft	55.00	4,950.00	35.80	3,222.00	45.00	4,050.00
38	02891100*	Damper Panel	18	sq ft	40.00	720.00	28.95	521.10	70.00	1,260.00
		Subtotal				37,540.00		33,911.92		41,065.00
		50 - SIGNALS SIGNALS								
39	02892001D	Traffic Signal System US89 and I8	1	Lump	115,000.00	115,000.00	25,161.00	25,161.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
		4								
		Subtotal				115,000.00		25,161.00		30,000.00
		60 - LIGHTING LIGHTING								
40	16525003D	Highway Lighting System US89 and	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	14,573.23	14,573.23	18,000.00	18,000.00
		I84								
		Subtotal				8,000.00		14,573.23		18,000.00
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
41	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,270.00	Day	70 Day	88,900.00	60 Day	76,200.00	40 Day	50,800.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(407)406 Project Name: US-89; MP 406.25 - 406.41 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: CACHE VALLEY ELECTRIC COMPANY 1414 SOUTH GUSTIN ROAD SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84104		04/28/2016 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		Page 3 of 6	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						88,900.00		76,200.00		50,800.00		
A(Contract Amount):						641,445.88		604,552.91		692,327.00		
Innovative Contracting:						88,900		76,200		50,800		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						730,345.88		680,752.91		743,127.00		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								94.25 %		107.93 %		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(407)406 Project Name: US-89; MP 406.25 - 406.41 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		04/28/2016 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414		Page 4 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	00830001U On the Job Training	75	Hour	10.00	750.00	10.00	750.00	10.00	750.00	
	2	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	
	3	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	156,000.00	156,000.00	
	4	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	
	5	020560005 Borrow (Plan Quantity)	2130	cu yd	25.00	53,250.00	36.00	76,680.00	44.00	93,720.00	
	6	020560020 Granular Borrow	2213	Ton	22.00	48,686.00	21.00	46,473.00	26.00	57,538.00	
	7	022210150 Remove Concrete Pavement	1410	sq yd	15.00	21,150.00	33.00	46,530.00	53.00	74,730.00	
	8	023160020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	375	cu yd	12.00	4,500.00	59.00	22,125.00	45.00	16,875.00	
	9	027210010 Untreated Base Course	1182	Ton	28.00	33,096.00	26.00	30,732.00	34.00	40,188.00	
	10	027350010 Micro-Surfacing	4609	sq yd	3.00	13,827.00	8.00	36,872.00	8.00	36,872.00	
	11	027410050 HMA - 1/2 inch	1532	Ton	90.00	137,880.00	113.50	173,882.00	124.00	189,968.00	
	12	027650060 Pavement Marking Paint	3619	ft	10.00	36,190.00	0.70	2,533.30	0.80	2,895.20	
	13	02768010P Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	12	Each	165.54	1,986.48	250.00	3,000.00	330.00	3,960.00	
	14	027680115 Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	58	ft	8.00	464.00	8.00	464.00	15.00	870.00	
	15	028420020 Delineator Type II	30	Each	50.00	1,500.00	61.00	1,830.00	64.00	1,920.00	
	16	029610030 Rotomilling - 2 Inch	2038	sq yd	6.00	12,228.00	5.00	10,190.00	9.00	18,342.00	
		Subtotal				475,507.48		643,761.30		744,728.20	
		30 - LANDSCAPING LANDSCAPING AND EROSION CONTROL									
	17	015710030 Silt Fence	838	ft	1.60	1,340.80	2.60	2,178.80	5.50	4,609.00	
	18	029110010 Wood Fiber Mulch	1	Acre	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,765.00	1,765.00	
	19	029120050 Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Topsoil (Plan Quantity)	3472	sq yd	0.80	2,777.60	3.00	10,416.00	7.00	24,304.00	
	20	029220010 Drill Seed	1	Acre	280.00	280.00	455.00	455.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
		Subtotal				5,398.40		14,449.80		33,678.00	
		40 - SIGNING HIGHWAY SIGNS									
	21	028910075 Sign Type A-2	6	sq ft	75.00	450.00	50.00	300.00	53.00	318.00	
	22	028910270 Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	8	Each	75.00	600.00	70.00	560.00	70.00	560.00	
	23	028910275 Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	4	Each	280.00	1,120.00	530.00	2,120.00	550.00	2,200.00	
	24	028910290 Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	1	Each	500.00	500.00	890.00	890.00	925.00	925.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(407)406 Project Name: US-89; MP 406.25 - 406.41 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		04/28/2016 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414		Page 5 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		al to 20 Square Feet									
25	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	2	Each	310.00	620.00	520.00	1,040.00	540.00	1,080.00	
26	028910345	Sign Post Base (B6A) for Standard	4	Each	850.00	3,400.00	940.00	3,760.00	985.00	3,940.00	
		Pipe Posts									
27	028910370	Sign Post P4	1	Each	200.00	200.00	230.00	230.00	245.00	245.00	
28	028910375	Sign Post P5	1	Each	260.00	260.00	310.00	310.00	325.00	325.00	
29	028910400	Post S3 X 5.7	6	Each	625.00	3,750.00	455.00	2,730.00	480.00	2,880.00	
30	028910405	Post S4 X 9.5	2	Each	650.00	1,300.00	615.00	1,230.00	645.00	1,290.00	
31	028910410	Post S6 X 12.5	2	Each	725.00	1,450.00	965.00	1,930.00	1,020.00	2,040.00	
32	028910445	Post 3 Inch Standard Pipe	2	Each	400.00	800.00	670.00	1,340.00	700.00	1,400.00	
33	028910450	Post 4 Inch Standard Pipe	2	Each	700.00	1,400.00	890.00	1,780.00	900.00	1,800.00	
34	028910500	Sign Post Base (B7A) for S Sectio	8	Each	700.00	5,600.00	1,350.00	10,800.00	1,300.00	10,400.00	
		n Steel Posts S3 x 5.7 and S4 x 9									
		.5									
35	028910502	Sign Post Base (B7B) for S Sectio	2	Each	2,560.00	5,120.00	1,790.00	3,580.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	
		n Steel Posts S6 x 12.5, S6 x 17.									
		2, and S8 x 18.4									
36	028910600	Sign Type PW-1	106	sq ft	50.00	5,300.00	58.00	6,148.00	62.00	6,572.00	
37	028910730	Sign Type PW-2	90	sq ft	55.00	4,950.00	46.00	4,140.00	49.00	4,410.00	
38	02891100*	Damper Panel	18	sq ft	40.00	720.00	37.00	666.00	39.00	702.00	
		Subtotal				37,540.00		43,554.00		44,887.00	
		50 - SIGNALS SIGNALS									
39	02892001D	Traffic Signal System US89 and I8	1	Lump	115,000.00	115,000.00	32,300.00	32,300.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	
		4									
		Subtotal				115,000.00		32,300.00		34,000.00	
		60 - LIGHTING LIGHTING									
40	16525003D	Highway Lighting System US89 and	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	
		I84									
		Subtotal				8,000.00		19,000.00		20,000.00	
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL									
41	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,270.00	Day	70 Day	88,900.00	60 Day	76,200.00	75 Day	95,250.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(407)406 Project Name: US-89; MP 406.25 - 406.41 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: WEBER (57)				Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		04/28/2016 Page 6 of 6 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty Unit					Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal					88,900.00		76,200.00		95,250.00

A(Contract Amount):	641,445.88	753,065.10	877,293.20
Innovative Contracting:	88,900	76,200	95,250
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	730,345.88	829,265.10	972,543.20
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		117.40 %	136.77 %